
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

Central Mat-Su Fire Service Area Central Mat-Su Fire Service Area

Facility Use Fee Schedule - Standard Rates Facility Use Fee Schedule - Non-Profit Rates

Central Mat-Su PSB (Station 61) Central Mat-Su PSB (Station 61)
101 West Swanson Avenue 101 West Swanson Avenue

Wasilla, Alaska 99654 Wasilla, Alaska 99654

Contact:  Tina Kennerson for reservations (907) 861-8040 Contact:  Tina Kennerson for reservations (907) 861-8040

DISCOUNT FOR NON-PROFIT GROUPS (501)c(3)
Flat Rates: 7 - 12 & 12 - 6 7AM - 10PM 6PM - 10PM Flat Rates: 7 - 12 & 12 - 6 7AM - 10PM 6PM - 10PM

Per Hour Half-Day Full-Day Evening Per Hour Half-Day Full-Day Evening

Training Room #1 N/A 200.00$         400.00$         400.00$         Training Room #1 N/A 150.00$         300.00$         300.00$            

Training Room #2 N/A 200.00$         400.00$         400.00$         Training Room #2 N/A 150.00$         300.00$         300.00$            

Combined: Training Rooms #1 & #2 N/A 400.00$         800.00$         800.00$         Combined: Training Rooms #1 & #2 N/A 300.00$         600.00$         600.00$            

Audio-Visual Equipment: N/A N/A N/A N/A Audio-Visual Equipment: N/A N/A N/A N/A

Other Facilities: N/A N/A N/A N/A Other Facilities: N/A N/A N/A N/A

Excessive Cleaning Fees

 $100 or actual 

cost if higher Based on necessity Excessive Cleaning Fees

 $100 or actual 

cost if higher Based on necessity

Office Support: None Provided Office Support: None Provided

NOTE: $20 Refundable Key Deposit NOTE: $20 Refundable Key Deposit

Cottonwood PSB (Station 65) Cottonwood PSB (Station 65)
680 N. Seward-Meridian Parkway 680 N. Seward-Meridian Parkway 

Wasilla, Alaska 99654 Wasilla, Alaska 99654

Contact:  Tina Kennerson for reservations (907) 861-8040 Contact:  Tina Kennerson for reservations (907) 861-8040

DISCOUNT FOR NON-PROFIT GOUPS (501)c(3)
Flat Rates: 7 - 12 & 12 - 6 7AM - 10PM 6PM - 10PM Flat Rates: 7 - 12 & 12 - 6 7AM - 10PM 6PM - 10PM

Per Hour Half-Day Full-Day Evening Per Hour Half-Day Full-Day Evening

Training Room #1 N/A 150.00$         300.00$         150.00$         Training Room #1 N/A 112.50$         225.00$         112.50$            

Training Room #2 N/A 150.00$         300.00$         150.00$         Training Room #2 N/A 112.50$         225.00$         112.50$            

Combined: Training Rooms #1 & #2 N/A 300.00$         600.00$         300.00$         Combined: Training Rooms #1 & #2 N/A 225.00$         450.00$         250.00$            

Audio-Visual Equipment: N/A N/A N/A N/A Audio-Visual Equipment: N/A N/A N/A N/A

Other Facilities: N/A N/A N/A N/A Other Facilities: N/A N/A N/A N/A

Excessive Cleaning Fees

 $100 or actual 

cost if higher Based on necessity Excessive Cleaning Fees

 $100 or actual 

cost if higher Based on necessity

Office Support: None Provided Office Support: None Provided

NOTE: $20 Required Refundable Key Deposit NOTE: $20 Required Refundable Key Deposit

Facility rental includes:  One hour set-up time prior to scheduled event and one-half hour clean-up 

after completion of event; the use of restroom facilities, snack machines and water fountains; the use of 

electricity, internet connection, and local (non-long distance) telephone service. Other services as per the 

schedule below. This is a Tobacco-Free Facility; no tobacco products of any type are allowed in the facility or 

within 50 feet of any entrance. 

Facility Rental Includes:  One hour set-up time prior to scheduled event and one-half hour clean-up 

after completion of event; the use of restroom facilities, snack machines and water fountains; the use of 

electricity, internet connection, and local (non-long distance) telephone service. Other services as per the 

schedule below. This is a Tobacco-Free Facility; no tobacco products of any type are allowed in the facility or 

within 50 feet of any entrance. 


